
HERITAGE
LOCAL RULES
OUT OF BOUNDS: Beyond any fence or white stakes bounding the course.
GROUND UNDER REPAIR: In any areas marked G.U.R. the player may take 
relief as provided in Rule 16.1 without penalty. (All open drain lines are deemed 
G.U.R.) 
IMMOVABLE OBSTRUCTIONS: Staked or wired trees, fixed sprinkler heads, 
signs and benches, irrigation control boxes, drain covers, internal roadways, buggy 
paths, walls and/or buildings are deemed immovable obstructions. Relief may be 
taken under Rule 16.1 without penalty.
STONES: Stones found in bunkers may be removed. 
LAKES: In the interest of safety, players are prohibited to walk on lake liners to 
retrieve golf balls.
DESIGNATED DROP ZONES: The drop zone on hole 7 may be used or the ball 
can be played in accordance with Rule 17.1.

Sprinkler head yardages are measured to the centre of the green.

PLEASE AVOID SLOW PLAY
COURSE RATING/SLOPE

CR: 75.2

MEN
SLOPE: 138

CR: 74.4 SLOPE: 137

CR: 73.7 SLOPE: 136

CR: 72.8 SLOPE: 133

CR: 71.8 SLOPE: 126

WOMEN
CR: 73.7 SLOPE: 130

10

18

1

17

11

12

2

9
13

4

3

16

14

15

6

5
7

8

Scan QR code 
for course handicap 
conversion table

London Golf Club
Stansted Lane, Ash, Nr Brands Hatch, Kent TN15 7EH
Tel 01474 879899  Email golf@londongolf.co.uk
www.londongolf.co.uk

Copyright © Strokesport Ltd. Nov 2020
www.strokesaver.co.uk

HERITAGE



1

398

398

382

382

360

4

8

328

4

14

2

412

412

387

364

364

4

4

323

4

10

3

194

170

170

149

149

3

18

127

3

15

4

384

384

361

361

338

4

14

299

4

17

5

541

541

516

516

491

5

12

477

5

4

6

454

422

422

422

402

4

2

357

4

6

7

187

187

159

159

141

3

10

132

3

13

8

563

536

536

503

503

5

16

470

5

7

9

448

421

421

401

401

4

6

359

4

2

10

426

426

408

380

380

4

3

332

4

8

11

208

175

175

175

157

3

13

138

3

16

12

531

531

502

502

468

5

11

454

5

9

13

338

338

311

311

280

4

9

249

4

18

14

443

424

424

408

408

4

1

358

4

3

15

548

523

523

523

496

5

17

472

5

12

16

465

440

440

406

406

4

7

377

4

1

17

225

210

210

191

191

3

15

152

3

11

18

443

443

424

424

398

4

5

355

4

5

H’cap Nett

Player

Marker’s Signature Player’s Signature

Competition

Date

Time

Out

3581

3471

3354

3257

3149

36

2872

36

In

3627

3510

3417

3320

3184

36

2887

36

Total

7208

6981

6771

6577

6333

72

5759

72

Hole

Blue

Blue/White

White

White/Yellow

Yellow

Par

Stroke Index

A

B

C

D/Marker

Red

Par

Stroke Index

Stableford
Points

Playing
H’cap

H’cap
Index

Course
H’cap


