HERITAGE

LOCAL RULES

OUT OF BOUNDS: Beyond any fence or white stakes bounding the course.

GROUND UNDER REPAIR: In any areas marked G.U.R. the player may take relief as provided in Rule 16.1 without penalty. (All open drain lines are deemed G.U.R.)

IMMOVABLE OBSTRUCTIONS: Staked or wired trees, fixed sprinkler heads, signs and benches, irrigation control boxes, drain covers, internal roadways, buggy paths, walls and/or buildings are deemed immovable obstructions. Relief may be taken under Rule 16.1 without penalty.

STONES: Stones found in bunkers may be removed.

LAKES: In the interest of safety, players are prohibited to walk on lake liners to retrieve golf balls.

DESIGNATED DROP ZONES: The drop zone on hole 7 may be used or the ball can be played in accordance with Rule 17.1.

Sprinkler head yardages are measured to the centre of the green.





GOLF CLUB

HERITAGE



Player	Date H'cap Course Playing Stableford Time Index H'cap H'cap Points																						
Competition								Ī	ndex	x H'cap			H'cap				Points						
Hole	1	2	3	4	5	6	7	8	9	Out	10	11	12	13	14	15	16	17	18	In	Total	H'cap	Nett
Blue	398	412	194	384	541	454	187	563	448	3581	426	208	531	338	443	548	465	225	443	3627	7208		
Blue/White	398	412	170	384	541	422	187	536	421	3471	426	175	531	338	424	523	440	210	443	3510	6981		
White	382	387	170	361	516	422	159	536	421	3354	408	175	502	311	424	523	440	210	424	3417	6771		
White/Yellow	382	364	149	361	516	422	159	503	401	3257	380	175	502	311	408	523	406	191	424	3320	6577		
Yellow	360	364	149	338	491	402	141	503	401	3149	380	157	468	280	408	496	406	191	398	3184	6333		
Par	4	4	3	4	5	4	3	5	4	36	4	3	5	4	4	5	4	3	4	36	72		
Stroke Index	8	4	18	14	12	2	10	16	6		3	13	11	9	1	17	7	15	5				
A																							
В																							
С																							
D/Marker																							
Red	328	323	127	299	477	357	132	470	359	2872	332	138	454	249	358	472	377	152	355	2887	5759		
Par	4	4	3	4	5	4	3	5	4	36	4	3	5	4	4	5	4	3	4	36	72		
Stroke Index	14	10	15	17	4	6	13	7	2		8	16	9	18	3	12	1	11	5				
Marker's Signature Player's Signature																							